Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 43
Page 1 0of 5

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
VERNON ADDING SUBSECTION (e)(13) TO SECTION 25
OF RESOLUTION NO. 6467 AND AMENDING SCHEDULE II,
EXHIBIT "B", PAGE 15, AND SECTION 25, - :
SUBSECTIONS (e)(6) AND (7) OF RESOLUTION NO.

6467, WHICH FIXED THE COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN
EMPLOYEES OF SAID CITY AND AUTHORIZED CERTAIN
EXPENSE ALLOWANCES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 6467 was adopted by the Clty

. 3 O O e A N -

Council of ‘the City of Vernon on June 30, 1994, to be effective on
10 July ;, 1994; and | [ . .

ull ' WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vernon has

12 considered the performance of the City Administrator/City Clerk on
13 || Bis annual review date for the purposes of considering a merit

increase; and

-

14 ' .
i5~ /- WHEREAS, Schedule.II, _Exhibit "B", page 15 of Resolution

16 No. 6467 prov1des for the p051t10n and salary scale of the Clty ’
17 Admlnlstrator/01ty Clerk in the city Admlnlstrator/C1ty Clerk

18 Department; and
18 ' WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vernon intends
oo |f t© establish a new salary scale to provide for a merit increase
21 || for the position of city Administgatpf/cify Clerk in Fhe.city
20 Administrator/city Clerk Department and t0 provide_f6r additional

23 benefits as set forth hereln.

24l NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
o5 CITY OF VERNON AS FOLLOWS:
26 _ - SECTION 1: The City Counc1l of the City of Vernon does

27 hereby find and determlne that the recitals contalned hereinabove

ogll are true and correct.

mEX. 43

COV-MALSR 00012571



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 43

Page20f5 . .
L I
1 'SECTION 2: Effect.lve ‘December 11, 1994, subsection
2 (e)(13) is hereby added to Sectlon 25 of Resolutlon No. 6467 to
3|l read as follows:
B ' (13) ' LIFE INSURANCE.
° Life insurance to equal the sum of $310,000.00.
® SECTTON 3: 'Effective December 11, 1994, Schedule II,
7 Exhlblt "B", page: 15 of Resolutlon No. 6467,  is hereby amended tov
8” establlsh the salary scale for the- p031t10n of City
° Administratorlcity Clerk in the C1ty Admlnlstrator/C1ty clerk
lq Department as indlcated on the amended page 15 of Schedule 11,
H 'Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto as Attechmeng A and made al
12 part hereof. ' - . .
13 SECTION 4: Effective December 11, 1994, Section 25, |
14 subsections (e)(6) and (7), of Resolution No. 6467 is amended to |
15 read as follows!- )
i: (6) UNUSED VACATION/EXECUTIVE LEAVE.
18] Any unused vaéation'aﬁd/of execufive leave déys
19 . off can be carried over from year4to-year for a
'20 maximum-pf'two (2) years. In the event ;hat
21' said accuhulateg vacation and/or executive leave
22 time is not used in tﬁe tﬁo-year accumulation )
230l - period, then the City.shall pay him for any such
o4 time not used at double time. |
25 (1)  VACATION.
26 Four (4) additional §acation deys in addition to.
_7 the vacation benefits provided for pursuent to
28 | o
'.. .72-
|

“EX 43 -2

COV-MALSR 00012572



b_ . . . — *EX..43 -3

Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 43

Page 3 of.5 ’ . S . .. . L - B l
- _.‘ , : . .
1 Resolution No. 5645.
2 S ION 5' - In _all other respects, Resolution- No. 6467

3| as amended’ by Resolutlon Nos. 6507 and 6551, -shall remaln in. full
4}l force and effect and the provisions of Resolution Nos. 6467 6507
5 and 6551 not consistent with or in confllct with this resolutlon
6| are hereby repealed. ‘ A o

7 SECTION 6: The City c1erk ‘of the C1ty of Vernon shall
.. 8 certlfy to the passage of this resolutlon and thereupon and

9|l thereafter the. same s_hall be in full force and effect. _
.164 . APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day.of January, 1995.
11 s Aty o

EONIS C. MALRURG, Major
12 . CH

L5 ATTEST. ‘/////:;9//,/ . '
W

14 BRUCE V. MALKENHORST Clty Clerk

156
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

COV-MALSR 00012573



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 43
Page 4 of 5

STATE|OF CALIFORNIA- . )
' = ). ss

| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I, BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk of the City of

Vernoﬁ,' do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolutién',' bé'_i.hg

Resolution No. 6571, was duly adopted by the: City Council of the

City of Vernon at a fegular'meeting of the City Council duly held |

(o I B T T Y 7~ R

on -Tugsday., Janua 3, 1995, and thereafter was duly signed by the

Mayor|of the City of Vernon. -

BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

11
12 (SEAL)
13 ;
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
‘21
22

24
25

26
. 27

28

]
EX.43-4

COV-MALSR 00012574



-

SCHEDULE IX | . '0.05

- —— o o =

. GITY ADMINISTRATOR/CITY CLERK - 4000 - “  sTEP 1 $25,173.60
_DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTA - 4310 . STEP 1 $8,502.00

: g : © 2 $8,059.00
3 $7,639.00
4 $7,241.00
5 $6,864.00
6 $6,506.00
7 $6,167.00

§7,686.00
$7,285.00
$6,905.00
$6,545.00
$6,204.00
$5,881.00
$5,574.00 i

ASSISTANT TO THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR - 4001 STEP 1

o b WwN

$6,888.00
$6,529.00
$6,189.00
$5,866.00
$5,560.00
$5,270.00 "
$4,995.00

. CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENVIRONHBNTAL'HEALTH—4320 STEP 1

i
o s WN

ASSISTANT FINANCE DIRECTOR - -~ 4102 . sTEP 17 - $6,639.00
. ! ; ©$6,293.00

$5,965.00
$5,654.00
$5,359.00
$5,080.00
$4,815.00

'Nmu\‘hUN

$6,218.00
$5,894.00
$5,587.00
$5,296.00
$5,020.00
$4,758.00
$4,510.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER - 4110 'STEP

QO A WN

$5,230.00
$4,957.00
$4,699.00
$4,454.00
$4,222.00
$4,002,00
$3,793.00
$3,595.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST - 4340 STEP 1

Soaunaw®

-]

SCHEDULE II

EXHIBIT "B* PAGE 15

ATTACHMENT "A" :

EX.43-5

COV-MALSR 00012575





